Technical Data Greengate
Room Controller
Overview
The Room Controller includes three relays and up to three 0-10
VDC dimming outputs to control compatible dimmable ballasts. The
switching relays and 0-10 VDC outputs are controlled separately,
allowing flexibility in wiring and control. The Room Controller is
shipped preconfigured to work out-of-the-box when connected

Load 20A
RC3DE-PL 3 relays, 3 0-10V dimming, UL 924,
Plenum
120/277 VAC, 60 Hz Maximum Combined
Load 20A
RC3DEHC-PL 3 relays, 3 0-10V dimming, UL 924 for
healthcare, Plenum
120/277 VAC, 60 Hz Maximum Combined
Load 20A
Additional Options
Catalog # Desctiption
GGRC-COUPLER RJ45 Coupler
GGRC-SPLITTER RJ45 Splitter
GGRJ45-006-G RJ45 cables 6 inches
GGRJ45-03-G RJ45 cables 3 feet
GGRJ45-10-G RJ45 cables 10 feet
GGRJ45-25-G RJ45 cables 25 feet
GGRJ45-50-G RJ45 cables 50 feet
GGRJ45-100-G RJ45 cables 100 feet
GGRJ45-10P-G RJ45 cables 10 feet plenum rated
GGRJ45-25P-G RJ45 cables 25 feet plenum rated
GGRJ45-50P-G RJ45 cables 50 feet plenum rated
GGRJ45-100P-G RJ45 cables 100 feet plenum rated
ote:N Please refer to the Room Controller page on our website for more
information